DATE
Aug
Sep

Oct

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Jun

Jul

Aug
Sep

BOY SCOUT TROOP 413 - CALENDAR 2025-2026

I can do everything through Him who gives me strength — Philippians 4:13

MEETING TOPICS

No Troop Meeting — Labor Day

Patrol Formation

Registration Due, Advancement Training

Order of the Arrow Election, Advancement Training, AP
Mini-COH, Parent mtg, Advancement Training

PLC,
Backpacking, Trip Prep
AP

PLC,

Veteran’s Day Ceremony — noon at Torrance Memorial
Advancement Training, AP
Advancement Training, Thanksgiving Prep

PLC, Adv Training, Trip Prep, $700 due Summer Camp
Court of Honor & Potluck

PLC,

Knots, Lashings, Inspection & Oath/Law, AP

Pace, Measuring, Silent Signals, Backpack Gear, Trip Prep
SPL Election, Knots, Lashings, First Aid

PLC, Orienteering, Leave No Trace, Maps, Trip Prep
Astronomy, Animal Tracks

Knots, Lashing, First Aid, $7100 due Summer Camp, AP
Plant Identification

PLC, Advancement Training
Rock Climbing, Trip Prep
Advancement Training, AP
Advancement Training

No Troop Meeting - Easter

Court of Honor & Potluck

PLC, AP

Camporee Prep

Parent Mtg, Cooking and Food Tasting

PLC, Advancement Training, Balance due Summer Camp
Advancement Training, AP

SPL Election, Advancement Training, Trip Prep

No Troop Meeting — Memorial Day

Court of Honor & Potluck
Summer Camp Prep Meeting
No Troop Meeting — Summer Break

Annual Planning Meeting

Troop Committee Meeting
No Troop Meeting — Labor Day
First Meeting, Patrol Formation

DATE

23

6
10813
13-14
20

27

4
1
17-19
25

1

8
14-16
22

6-7
13

10
17
24-25
31

7
14-15

21
28

7
13-15
21

28

11-12
24-26

16
23-25
30

13
5-11
17-18

1-9

12

9/5/25

ACTIVITIES
Stephen Park’s Eagle Project
PLC Training, 10:00 am - noon
9/11 Memorial Event Setup and Cleanup
District Fishing Camping Trip
Popcorn
Popcorn
Popcorn

Black Canyon Canoe Trip (EK)
Car Wash (MB)

Scouting for Food

Scouting for Food
Pumpkin Smash Trip (DM)

Backpack Trip (LL)

Webelos Woods

Malibu Creek State Park (BL)
Ski/Snowboard (BE)

PLC Training, 10:30 - noon
Backpack Trip (JoH)

Scout Skills Field Day at Cabrillo
Joshua Tree (SM)

Climbing Gym (DL)

Easter

Rocket Launch Trip (JF)

District Camporee (SPL)

Pancake Breakfast (SPL), Mom’s Wknd
Catalina Backpack (DV)

Beach Day (EP)

Training Hike, Dad’s Wknd

Summer Camp

Long-term Training Backpack

Long-term Backpack

PLC Training, 10:00 am - noon

Monday meetings are from 7:00-8:30 pm. PLC (patrol leader’s council) is at 6:20 pm. AP is adult prayer during the meeting.

https://www.coastchristian.org/boy-scouts-troop-413



