BOY SCOUT TROOP 413 - CALENDAR 2025-2026

I can do everything through Him who gives me strength – Philippians 4:13

9/5/25

DATE		MEETING TOPICS	DATE	ACTIVITIES
Aug			23	Stephen Park's Eagle Project
Sep	1 8 15 22 29	No Troop Meeting – Labor Day Patrol Formation Registration Due, Advancement Training Order of the Arrow Election, Advancement Training, AP Mini-COH, Parent mtg, Advancement Training	6 10&1 13-14 20 27	PLC Training, 10:00 am - noon 3 9/11 Memorial Event Setup and Cleanup District Fishing Camping Trip Popcorn Popcorn
Oct	6 13	PLC, Backpacking, Trip Prep	4 11	Popcorn
	20 27	AP	17-19 25	Black Canyon Canoe Trip (EK) Car Wash (MB)
Nov	3 10 11 17 24	PLC,	1 8 14-16 22	Scouting for Food Scouting for Food
		Veteran's Day Ceremony – noon at Torrance Memorial Advancement Training, AP Advancement Training, Thanksgiving Prep		Pumpkin Smash Trip (DM)
Dec	1 8	PLC, Adv Training, Trip Prep, \$100 due Summer Camp Court of Honor & Potluck	6-7 13	Backpack Trip (LL)
Jan	5 12 19 26	PLC, Knots, Lashings, Inspection & Oath/Law, AP Pace, Measuring, Silent Signals, Backpack Gear, Trip Prep SPL Election, Knots, Lashings, First Aid	10 17 24-25 31	Webelos Woods
				Malibu Creek State Park (BL) Ski/Snowboard (BE)
Feb	2 9 16 23	PLC , Orienteering, Leave No Trace, Maps, Trip Prep Astronomy, Animal Tracks Knots, Lashing, First Aid, \$100 due Summer Camp, AP Plant Identification	7 14-15 21 28	PLC Training, 10:30 - noon Backpack Trip (JoH)
Mar	2 9	PLC, Advancement Training Rock Climbing, Trip Prep	7 13-15	Scout Skills Field Day at Cabrillo Joshua Tree (SM)
	16 23 30	Advancement Training, AP Advancement Training No Troop Meeting - Easter	21 28	Climbing Gym (DL)
Apr	6 13	Court of Honor & Potluck PLC, AP	4 11-12	Easter Rocket Launch Trip (JF)
	20 27	Camporee Prep Parent Mtg, Cooking and Food Tasting	18 24-26	District Camporee (SPL)
May	4 11 18	PLC , Advancement Training, <i>Balance due Summer Camp</i> Advancement Training, AP SPL Election, Advancement Training, Trip Prep	2 9 16	Pancake Breakfast (SPL), Mom's Wknd
	25	No Troop Meeting – Memorial Day	23-25 30	Catalina Backpack (DV) Beach Day (EP)
Jun	1 8 15	Court of Honor & Potluck Summer Camp Prep Meeting No Troop Meeting – Summer Break	6 13	Training Hike, Dad's Wknd
Jul			5-11 17-18	Summer Camp Long-term Training Backpack
Aug	31	Annual Planning Meeting	1-9	Long-term Backpack
Sep	2 7 14	<u>Troop Committee Meeting</u> No Troop Meeting – Labor Day First Meeting, Patrol Formation	12	PLC Training, 10:00 am - noon

Monday meetings are from 7:00-8:30 pm. PLC (patrol leader's council) is at 6:20 pm. AP is adult prayer during the meeting.